

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
2977-2979/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2013
in CRLA No. 136/2006,09/01/2013 in CRLA No. 143/2006,09/01/2013 in
CRLA No. 374/2006 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3058/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply
copies of the paper books to the learned counsel for the
respondents in both the matters and also file copies of
the evidence and necessary documents.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER