

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2977-2979/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2013 in CRLA No. 136/2006 a/w CRLA Nos. 143/2006 and 374/2006 passed by the High Court Of H.P. At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3058/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter dated 29.10.2014 praying for adjournment on the ground of filing additional documents.

As prayed list after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar