

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Criminal Appeal No(s). 22/2015

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

USHA GULERIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.
Mohd. Aslam Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original record from the trial court in respect of the
sole respondent.

List again on 02.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar