

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 22/2015

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

USHA GULERIA

(with office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Parul Sharma,Adv.

Mohd.Shahid Hussain,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue reminder to the concerned Court for remitting original records.

List the matter again on 18.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB