

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).17-19/2015

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KULDEEP KUMAR ETC.

RESPONDENT(S))

WITH

Crl.A. No. 22/2015 (II-C)

Date : 09-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Baldev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P.S. Ahiuwallia, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Ramith Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Niar, Adv.
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos. 17-19/2015:-

1. Arguing counsel for the appellant is reportedly unavailable for personal reasons.
2. Adjournment is prayed.
3. Re-list the appeals after four weeks.
4. Registry is directed to provide the learned Advocates-on-Record for the respective parties soft copies of the trial court records within a fortnight from

today.

Criminal Appeal No. 22/2015:-

1. Since none has appeared for respondent, a fresh notice be sent to the respondent informing the next date of listing of the appeal.
2. Re-list the appeal after four weeks.

**(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**